Your Global Automation Partner



PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Product Certification Department Koenigswinkel 10 32825 Blomberg, Germany

Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we, Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG, authorize the following persons from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:

• Sabrina Berghahn

to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters and in-country-testing in the following countries:

USA Canada

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has our permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following name device:

Product description:	HF-RFID read / write device
FCC ID:	YQ7-TBM12
IC:	8821A-TBM12
PMN:	TB-M12-H1147 Series
HVIN:	7390/2-12879701
FVIN:	1V98

Unless future correspondence from Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG, please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding matters to the above mentioned products to 12 months after the signatory date of this authorization.

Contact person Position in the company Date of signatory Dr. Matthias Linde Head of Approvals 11.02.2022

Signatory (signature of the applicant)

Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | Witzlebenstr. 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com

Geschäftsführer Dipl-Wirt.-Ing. Christian Wolf, Dipl.-Oec. Christian Pauli | USt-IdNr. DE120353803 | Pers. haft. Ges. Hans Turck Verw.-GmbH, AG Duisburg HRB 14382 Kommandit-Ges. AG Duisburg HRA 8539 | Bankverbindungen Deutsche Bank AG Mülheim an der Ruhr, SWIFT-BIC DEUTDEDE362, IBAN DE32 3627 0048 0162 8007 00, DZ Bank AG Münster, SWIFT-BIC GENODEMSXXX, IBAN DE 28 4006 0000 0000 1907 64